# **Charlie Feath Memorial Scholarship**

# **Application for Consideration**

The Charlie Feath Memorial Scholarship Selection Committee will award one **\$1,000**<sup>\*</sup> scholarship to the son or daughter of a member in good standing of the Pennsylvania State Education Association (PSEA) who works for a school district located in Bedford, Cambria, or Somerset County, Pennsylvania (verified by signature of said parent(s) who holds membership).

The eligible applicant must be a high school senior or current college student enrolled in or with plans to enroll in an approved undergraduate program of teacher education in an accredited institution of higher education in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. Applicant must demonstrate a high degree of academic proficiency (official transcripts required). High school seniors attending private schools who meet all of the above criteria are eligible to apply.

## **APPLICANT INFORMATION**

First Name	M.I.	Last Name
Permanent Address		
Home Phone (Area Code/Number)		Mobile Phone (Area Code/Number)
Name of Sponsoring Employee (PSEA Member)		Relationship to Applicant:
Name of Affiliated Local Union (Local Association)		Name of School District Employing Member
Name of Local President		Local President's Phone (Area Code/Number)
EDUCATION INFORMATION Graduating High School Seniors		
Current High School		Date of Graduation
Name of Guidance Counselor	_	Guidance Counselor's Phone (Area Code/Number)
College/University you are planning to attend		Address
Financial Aid/Bursar's Phone (Area Code/Number)		Anticipated Major (What Field of Education)

\*Checks will be made payable to the college/university indicated above on behalf of the scholarship awardee. Applicants must notify PSEA immediately if they are no longer enrolled in an approved undergraduate program of teacher education.

## EDUCATION INFORMATION continued

#### **Currently Enrolled College Students**

Current College/University	Address
Year Level (Freshman, Sophomore, etc.)	Estimated Graduation Date

Financial Aid/Bursar's Phone (Area Code/Number)

Major (What Field of Education)

# EXTRA CURRICULAR ACTIVITES

Please List School Related Organizations, Clubs and Affiliations, followed by Community Related Organizations, Clubs, Volunteer Activities/Community Service and/or Other Relevant Activities. Be sure to note any Elected Positions held.

# PERSONAL ESSAY

Please type, double-spaced, and attach to your completed application. Please tell us in an essay of 250-500 words about your ambitions and plans to further your career in education. Be sure to include why you want to become an educator, how you will improve education for Pennsylvania's students, and the experiences that have shaped and will shape your vision for education (courses, Student PSEA, other activities, etc.)

#### Signature

I understand that the Charlie Feath Memorial Scholarship application contains confidential information about me. I declare that all information provided is true and has been provided to the best of my ability.

Signature

Date

Signature of Sponsoring Employee

## **SELECTION PROCESS**

- 1. An application, approved by the PSEA Scholarship Trustees, must be completed in its entirety by scholarship applicants.
- 2. Applications shall be postmarked by January 28 preceding the school year for which the scholarship is granted.
- 3. The Charlie Feath Memorial Scholarship Selection Committee will utilize a rubric to numerically score the applications and make recommendations for the scholarship to the PSEA Scholarship Trustees for final approval.
- 4. No scholarship awards may be made to individuals or relatives of individuals who serve as Trustees or who serve on the Scholarship Selection Committee.

## **APPLICATION CHECKLIST**

- ✓ Completed Application
- ✓ **Official** High School or College Transcripts
- ✓ Copy of College Acceptance Letter (if not yet enrolled)

All materials must be hand delivered or postmarked by **5:00 p.m.** on **JANUARY 31** (or the first business day thereafter if this day falls on a weekend or holiday).

Mail or Deliver to:

Charlie Feath Memorial Scholarship c/o PSEA 330 Bloomfield St. Johnstown, PA 15904

#### Notice of Failure to Complete in a Timely Manner

The Charlie Feath Memorial Scholarship Selection Committee reserves the right to deny incomplete or late submissions of scholarship applications regardless of any situation. NO EXCEPTIONS.